
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 529.145.117,3 20,6 508.461.577,1 20,7 20.683.540,1 18,8 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 191.145.621,0 7,5 190.066.023,1 7,7 1.079.597,8 1,0 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 6.417.050,1 0,3 6.199.753,1 0,3 217.297,1 0,2 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 220.833.738,7 8,6 208.955.194,7 8,5 11.878.544,0 10,8 

 Credit Card 110.748.707,5 4,3 103.240.606,2 4,2 7.508.101,3 6,8 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 350.041.834,9 13,7 327.893.145,1 13,4 22.148.689,8 20,1 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 183.246.430,6 7,1 170.286.906,0 6,9 12.959.524,5 11,7 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 118.905.833,4 4,6 111.924.507,6 4,6 6.981.325,8 6,3 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 47.889.570,9 1,9 45.681.731,5 1,9 2.207.839,4 2,0 

3  Construction 246.538.147,1 9,6 232.800.820,0 9,5 13.737.327,2 12,5 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 199.722.449,8 7,8 192.751.646,8 7,9 6.970.803,1 6,3 

5  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 156.322.772,3 6,1 149.045.406,1 6,1 7.277.366,2 6,6 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 139.201.926,6 5,4 135.734.348,3 5,5 3.467.578,2 3,1 

 Communication 20.914.075,2 0,8 20.479.920,8 0,8 434.154,4 0,4 

 Transportation 73.026.203,6 2,8 70.795.427,4 2,9 2.230.776,3 2,0 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 45.261.647,8 1,8 44.459.000,2 1,8 802.647,6 0,7 

7  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 100.346.115,0 3,9 96.186.654,4 3,9 4.159.460,6 3,8 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 88.531.046,0 3,5 83.782.995,0 3,4 4.748.051,0 4,3 

9  Textile And Textile Products Industry 88.479.298,4 3,5 84.679.087,8 3,5 3.800.210,6 3,4 

 Textile Industry 66.128.372,7 2,6 63.570.220,9 2,6 2.558.151,9 2,3 

 Garment Industry 19.028.904,9 0,7 17.949.382,5 0,7 1.079.522,3 1,0 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     3.322.020,8 0,1 3.159.484,4 0,1 162.536,4 0,1 

10  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 85.652.807,3 3,3 80.969.077,4 3,3 4.683.729,9 4,2 

11  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 83.519.870,3 3,3 80.379.829,8 3,3 3.140.040,4 2,8 

 Metal Industry 58.182.002,6 2,3 56.058.618,4 2,3 2.123.384,2 1,9 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 25.337.867,7 1,0 24.321.211,5 1,0 1.016.656,2 0,9 

12  Finance Commissioning 66.697.763,2 2,6 66.413.222,4 2,7 284.540,9 0,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 51.724.791,8 2,0 51.605.630,3 2,1 119.161,6 0,1 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 14.972.971,4 0,6 14.807.592,1 0,6 165.379,3 0,1 

13  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 48.711.332,9 1,9 48.656.626,8 2,0 54.706,1 0,0 

14  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 45.588.528,8 1,8 44.094.184,0 1,8 1.494.344,9 1,4 

 Culture Services 11.502.143,4 0,4 11.158.380,8 0,5 343.762,6 0,3 

 Other Public Services 34.086.385,5 1,3 32.935.803,2 1,3 1.150.582,3 1,0 

15  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 39.570.073,7 1,5 38.808.676,7 1,6 761.396,9 0,7 

16  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 38.433.097,6 1,5 36.631.652,2 1,5 1.801.445,4 1,6 

17  Transportation Vehicles Industry 36.118.206,2 1,4 35.248.184,8 1,4 870.021,4 0,8 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 24.952.777,0 1,0 24.644.590,2 1,0 308.186,9 0,3 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 11.165.429,1 0,4 10.603.594,6 0,4 561.834,5 0,5 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 34.434.707,1 1,3 32.523.674,4 1,3 1.911.032,7 1,7 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 30.026.382,0 1,2 28.998.637,2 1,2 1.027.744,8 0,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 20.778.286,5 0,8 20.012.061,7 0,8 766.224,8 0,7 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 9.248.095,5 0,4 8.986.575,5 0,4 261.520,0 0,2 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 24.407.451,9 1,0 23.453.707,1 1,0 953.744,8 0,9 

21  Health & Social Services 21.699.646,3 0,8 20.811.110,2 0,8 888.536,1 0,8 

22  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 19.001.632,8 0,7 18.598.695,3 0,8 402.937,5 0,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 11.275.203,4 0,4 11.037.386,9 0,4 237.816,5 0,2 

 Printing Industry 7.726.429,5 0,3 7.561.308,5 0,3 165.121,0 0,1 

23  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 18.860.497,5 0,7 17.636.451,4 0,7 1.224.046,1 1,1 

24  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 17.001.791,8 0,7 16.053.189,5 0,7 948.602,3 0,9 

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 15.612.996,5 0,6 14.777.042,2 0,6 835.954,2 0,8 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 12.325.455,4 0,5 11.988.075,0 0,5 337.380,3 0,3 

27  Education 10.943.396,5 0,4 10.410.303,5 0,4 533.093,0 0,5 

28  Wood & Wood Products Industry 8.613.947,5 0,3 8.341.169,8 0,3 272.777,7 0,2 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 4.668.482,7 0,2 4.209.888,0 0,2 458.594,7 0,4 

30  Fishery 2.538.220,7 0,1 2.250.090,0 0,1 288.130,7 0,3 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 920.695,5 0,0 787.569,0 0,0 133.126,5 0,1 

2.563.675.691,4 100,0 2.453.376.737,3 100,0 110.298.954,1 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. 
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing 

loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic 

banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


